## "Ralph Lauren – "Free Standard Shipping" (the "Offer") Terms & Conditions

**Promoter**: Ralph Lauren (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd ("Ralph Lauren")

## Offer Details:

Enjoy Free Standard Shipping on your orders with your registered Ralph Lauren account on <a href="https://www.ralphlauren.com.my">https://www.ralphlauren.com.my</a> from 23 April to 12 May 2024, both days inclusive ("Offer Period"). The free delivery service is only valid on orders shipping within Malaysia, except Sabah, Sarawak, Langkawi. No minimum spend is required. The Offer is not applicable to the purchase of the Gift Cards/eGift Cards. The Offer will automatically be applied at check-out. Each customer may claim this Offer once per day during the Offer Period. The Offer is not transferable, exchangeable or refundable and cannot be taken as cash or any other gift. For assistance, please contact <a href="OnlineAssistance@RalphLauren.com.my">OnlineAssistance@RalphLauren.com.my</a>. Ralph Lauren's decision is final in case of dispute.